



workforce
SOUTHWEST WASHINGTON

WIOA Adult/DW/Business Solutions and Operator RFPs Questions and Answers – 1/9/2019

Question: For consortium bids, is it required that all named partners receive funding, or is it permissible to include partners in the consortium based on the leveraging of services?

Answer: *Yes, it is permissible for partners to be included in consortium proposals based on leveraged services.*

Question: Are you interested in a proposal to bring tech apprenticeship to SW WA?

Answer: *Yes*

Wednesday, January 9, 2019